www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  E25
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
E24  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
In
cr
em
en

Type
3 = high temperature
Part number key:  5803 shaft version
Flange
1 =	 Ø 58 clamping flange
2 =	 Ø 58 servo flange
M =	2.5" (Ø 63.5 mm) square flange
P =	 2.5" (Ø 63.5 mm) servo flange
Z =	 2.5" (63.5 mm) square flange with shaft seal
Shaft (Ø x L)
1 =	 Ø 6 mm x 10 mm
2 =	 Ø 10 mm x 20 mm
P =	Ø 3/8" x 7/8"
Type of connection
1 = axial cable (1 m PUR cable)
2 =	 radial cable (1 m PUR cable)
3 =	 axial 12-pin M23 multifast® plug without mating connector
5 =	 radial 12-pin M23 multifast plug without mating connector
W = radial MS, 7-pin (MS 3102R16S-1P)
Y = radial MS, 10-pin (MS3102A18-1P)
Flange
1 =	 flange for through shaft
2 =	 flange for blind hollow shaft 1)
3 =	 flange for through shaft and flex mount
4 =	 flange for blind hollow shaft and flex mount 1)
	 length of drive shaft ≤30 mm
Pulse rate
1, 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 50, 60, 100, 120, 125, 150, 180, 200, 240, 250, 256,
300, 360, 400, 500, 512, 600, 700, 720, 800, 900, 1000, 1024, 1200, 1250,
1500, 1800, 2000, 2048, 2400, 2500, 3000,3600, 4000, 4096, 5000
(e.g. 250 pulses => 0250)
Other pulse rates available on request
Part number key:  5823 hollow shaft version
Type
3 =	 high temperature
Hollow shaft
1 =	 Ø 6 mm without seal
2 =	 Ø 6 mm with seal
3 =	 Ø 8 mm without seal
4 =	 Ø 8 mm with seal
5 =	 Ø 10 mm without seal
7 =	 Ø 12 mm without seal
A =	Ø 1/2"
B =	Ø 1/4"
K =	Ø 3/8" with seal
R =	Ø 3/8"
S =	 Ø 1/4" with seal
U =	Ø 1/2" with seal
Type of connection
1 = 	radial cable (1 m PVC cable)
2 = 	radial 12-pin M23 multifast plug without
	 mating connector
C = radial 8-pin M12 eurofast connector 1)
T8.5823.XXXX.XXXX.PXXXX
Accessories:
•  See page J1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
•  See page G1, Accessories, for mounting attachments and couplings
* 	 With inverted signal
Voltage supply and output circuit
Type 5803
4 = 	5 VDC, RS422 *
5 = 	10-30 VDC, RS422 *
6 = 	10-30 VDC, push-pull *
R =	 5-30 VDC, open collector *(7273)
T =	 5-30 VDC, push/pull *(7272)
*	 With inverted signal
Type 5823
1 =	 5 VDC, RS422 *
3 =	 10-30 VDC, push-pull *
4 =	 10-30 VDC, RS422 *
C =	5-30 VDC, push-pull *(7272)
Special connector pin configuration
See page E26
Special Output Signal Formats
See page E62
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  E29E28  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
Voltage supply and output
Type 5824
1 =	 5-30 VDC, sine, 1 Vpp *
2 =	 10-30 VDC, sine, 1 Vpp *
Options for special output only.  T8.5804.XXXX.XXXX.PXXXX
Options for special output only.
Special connector pin configuration
See page E26
Special Output Signal Formats
See page E62
Pulse rate
1, 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30 50, 60, 100, 125, 200, 250, 256, 300, 360, 500, 512, 600,
700, 720, 800, 900, 1000, 1024, 1200, 1250, 1500, 1800, 2000, 2048, 2400,
2500, 3000, 3600, 4000, 4096, 5000
Other pulse rates available on request
Universal, type 5804 (shaft) / 5824 (hollow shaft)
Type
4 = sine wave
Part number key:  5804 shaft version
Flange
1 =	 Ø 58 clamping flange
2 =	 Ø 58 servo flange
Shaft (Ø x L)
1 =	 Ø 6 mm x 10 mm
2 =	 Ø 10 mm x 20 mm
Type of connection
1 = axial cable (1 m PUR cable)
2 =	 radial cable (1 m PUR cable)
3 =	 axial 12-pin M23 multifast® plug without mating connector
5 =	 radial 12-pin M23 multifast plug without mating connector
G =	radial 8-pin M12 eurofast® connector
T =	 axial 8-pin M12 eurofast connector
Flange
1 =	 flange for through shaft
2 =	 flange for blind hollow shaft 1)
3 =	 flange for through shaft and flex mount
4 =	 flange for blind hollow shaft and flex mount 1)
	 length of drive shaft ≤30 mm
Pulse rate
1, 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 50, 60, 100, 120, 125, 150, 180, 200, 240, 250, 256,
300, 360, 400, 500, 512, 600, 700, 720, 800, 900, 1000, 1024, 1200, 1250,
1500, 1800, 2000, 2048, 2400, 2500, 3000,3600, 4000, 4096, 5000
(e.g. 250 pulses => 0250)
Other pulse rates available on request
Part number key:  5824 hollow shaft version
Type
4 =	 sine wave
Hollow shaft
1 =	 Ø 6 mm without seal
2 =	 Ø 6 mm with seal
3 =	 Ø 8 mm without seal
4 =	 Ø 8 mm with seal
5 =	 Ø 10 mm without seal
7 =	 Ø 12 mm without seal
A =	Ø 1/2"
B =	Ø 1/4"
J =	 Ø 1/2”
K =	Ø 3/8" with seal
R =	Ø 3/8"
S =	 Ø 1/4" with seal
U =	Ø 1/2" with seal
Type of connection
1 = 	radial cable (1 m PVC cable)
2 = 	radial 12-pin M23 multifast plug without mating connector
C = radial 8-pin M12 eurofast connector 1)
T8.5824.XXXX.XXXX.PXXXX
Accessories:
•  See page J1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
•  See page G1, Accessories, for mounting attachments and couplings
1)  	P04XX is the only option code for 5804
* 	 With inverted signal
Voltage supply and output circuit
Type 5804 1)
1 = 	5 VDC, sine, 1 Vpp *
2 = 	10-30 VDC, sine, 1 Vpp *
*	 With inverted signal
Special connector pin configuration
See page E26
Special Output Signal Formats
See page E62
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  E29
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
E28  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
In
cr
em
en
ta
l E
nc
od
er
s
Voltage supply and output
Type 5825
1 =	 5 VDC, RS422 *
3 =	 10-30 VDC, push-pull *
4 =	 10-30 VDC, RS422 *
C =	5-30 VDC, push-pull *(7272)
Options for special output only.  T8.5805.XXXX.XXXX.PXXXX
Options for special output only.
Special connector pin configuration
See page E26
Special Output Signal Formats
See page E62
Pulse rate
6000, 7200, 8000, 8192, 9000, 10000, 18000, 20000, 36000
Other pulse rates available on request
Universal, type 5805 (shaft) / 5825 (hollow shaft)
Type
5 = high resolution
Part number key:  5805 shaft version
Flange
1 =	 Ø 58 clamping flange
2 =	 Ø 58 servo flange
M =	2.5" (Ø 63.5 mm) square flange
P =	 2.5" (Ø 63.5 mm) servo flange
Z =	 2.5" (63.5 mm) square flange with shaft seal
Shaft (Ø x L)
1 =	 Ø 6 mm x 10 mm
2 =	 Ø 10 mm x 20 mm
P =	Ø 3/8" x 7/8"
Type of connection
1 = axial cable (1 m PUR cable)
2 =	 radial cable (1 m PUR cable)
3 =	 axial 12-pin M23 multifast® plug without mating connector
5 =	 radial 12-pin M23 multifast plug without mating connector
G =	radial 8-pin M12 eurofast® connector
T =	 axial 8-pin M12 eurofast connector
Flange
1 =	 flange for through shaft
2 =	 flange for blind hollow shaft
3 =	 flange for through shaft and flex mount
4 =	 flange for blind hollow shaft and flex mount
	 length of drive shaft ≤30 mm
Pulse rate
6000, 7200, 8000, 8192, 9000, 10000, 18000, 20000, 36000
Other pulse rates available on request
Part number key:  5825 hollow shaft version
Type
5 =	 high resolution
Hollow shaft
1 =	 Ø 6 mm without seal
2 =	 Ø 6 mm with seal
3 =	 Ø 8 mm without seal
4 =	 Ø 8 mm with seal
5 =	 Ø 10 mm without seal
7 =	 Ø 12 mm without seal
K =	Ø 3/8" with seal
U =	Ø 1/2" with seal
Type of connection
1 = 	radial cable (1 m PVC cable)
2 = 	radial 12-pin M23 multifast plug without
	 mating connector
C = radial 8-pin M12 eurofast connector
T8.5825.XXXX.XXXX.PXXXX
Accessories:
•  See page J1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
•  See page G1, Accessories, for mounting attachments and couplings
1)  	P04XX is the only option code for 5805
* 	 With inverted signal
Voltage supply and output circuit
Type 5805 1)
4 = 	5 VDC, RS422 *
5 = 	10-30 VDC, RS422 *
6 = 	10-30 VDC, push-pull *
T =	 5-30 VDC, push/pull *(7272)
Y =	 5-30 VDC, RS422 *
1)	 Not for type 5826
2)	 Only for type 5826
3)	 Only for type 5824
*	 With inverted signal
Special connector pin configuration
See page E26
Special Output Signal Formats
See page E62
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  E31E30  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
Voltage supply and output
Type 5826
1 =	 5 VDC, RS422 *
3 =	 10-30 VDC, push-pull *
4 =	 10-30 VDC, RS422 *
7 =	 5-30 VDC, RS422 *
B = 	5-30 VDC, open collector *(7273)
C =	5-30 VDC, push-pull* (7272)
Options for special output only.
Special connector pin configuration
See page E26
Special Output Signal Formats
See page E62
Universal, type 5826 (hollow shaft)
Flange
1 =	 flange for through shaft
3 =	 flange for through shaft and flex mount
Pulse rate
1, 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 50, 60, 100, 120, 125, 150, 180, 200, 240, 250, 256,
300, 360, 400, 500, 512, 600, 700, 720, 800, 900, 1000, 1024, 1200, 1250,
1500, 1800, 2000, 2048, 2400, 2500, 3000,3600, 4000, 4096, 5000
(e.g. 250 pulses => 0250)
Other pulse rates available on request
Part number key:  5826 hollow shaft version
Type
6 =	 stainless steel
Hollow shaft
6 =	 Ø 10 mm with seal 2)
8 =	 Ø 12 mm with seal 2)
K =	Ø 3/8” with seal
S =	 Ø 1/4” with seal
U =	Ø 1/2” with seal
Type of connection
1 = 	radial cable (1 m PVC cable)
2 = radial 8-pin M12 eurofast connector
T8.5826.XXXX.XXXX.PXXXX
Accessories:
•  See page J1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
•  See page G1, Accessories, for mounting attachments and couplings
*	 With inverted signal
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  E31
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
E30  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
In
cr
em
en
ta
l E
nc
od
er
s
Universal, type 580x (shaft) / 582x (hollow shaft)
Dimensions:  580X shaft version
580X flange
Connection G
580X flange
Connection T
Mounting advice:
The flanges and shafts of the encoder and
drive should not be rigidly coupled together at
the same time.  We recommend the use of
suitable couplings (see page G1, Accessories).
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  E33E32  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
Universal, type 580X (shaft) / 582X (hollow shaft)
Dimensions:  580X shaft version
580X flange M &
Connection 1 & 2
580X flange
Connection 3
580X flange
Connection W & Y
Mounting advice: